

# VLOG

4IN1  
DESIGNED TO ENRICH  
YOUR VIDEOS

## Set

PMVG4IN1

Microphone | Light | Holder on a Tripod | 3,5 Jack to USB-C Adapter



USER MANUAL

 platinet

## **EN VLOG 4 IN 1 SET ( MICROPHONE; LIGHT; PHONE HOLDER ON A TRIPOD) + 3,5 JACK TO USB C ADAPTER**

The vlogging kit is designed to enrich your videos with better sound and lighting both inside and outside. It is equipped with a universal microphone to work with any smartphone or camera, LED lamp with 36 super bright LEDs, a carrying handle that can be used as a tripod, and a built-in holder that allows you to mount not only the phone, but also a lamp and microphone.

### **Microphone:**

1. Switch quickly between phone and camera
2. Work lamp
3. Removable foot holder

#### Specification:

Frequency response: 50Hz-16kHz

Sensitivity: -45 dB  $\pm$  3 dB (0 dB = 1 V / Pa at 1 kHz)

Output Impedance: 200  $\Omega$   $\pm$  30% (at 1kHz)

Voltage: AAA 1.5V Alkaline Battery

### **Universal LED Video Light:**

It has 3 side mounts to the microphone

#### Specification:

LED lamps with 3 brightness levels

Color temperature: 6500K ( $\pm$  200K)

Power: 5 W

### **Smartphone holder:**

Attaching the presser foot Specification

Smartphone holder with a shoe mount

Works with almost any product that has a built-in shoe mount

It is able to hold phones up to 6.5 inches diagonal

### **Table tripod:**

Adjustable in 90 degrees

Can be folded and carried in hand

#### Specification:

The ergonomic handle allows you to record smooth movies and take steady photos

Designed with non-slip mats to help eliminate slippage on the surface

### **Instructions for use:**

Place the tripod on the table

Attach the phone holder to the tripod

Place the phone on the phone clip - slide the holder up and down to fit the phone

Take out the led light, use the holders to attach the light base to the top of the phone holder  
Install the microphone on the LED lamp

Connect the microphone cord to the phone

The set includes a Jack 3.5 - USB C adapter compatible with phones with a USB C socket.

## **PL ZESTAW VLOG 4 W 1 (MIKROFON, ŚWIATŁO, UCHWYT, STATYW) + ADAPTER JACK 3,5 DO USB-C**

Zestaw do vlogowania został zaprojektowany, aby wzbogacić Twoje filmy dzięki lepszemu dźwiękowi i oświetleniu zarówno wewnątrz, jak i na zewnątrz. Wyposażony jest w uniwersalny mikrofon do pracy z dowolnym smartfonem lub aparatem, lampkę LED z 36 super jasnymi diodami LED, uchwyt do przenoszenia, który może służyć jako statyw, oraz konstrukcję z wbudowanym uchwytem, który pozwala zamontować nie tylko telefon, ale także lampkę i mikrofon.

### **Mikrofon:**

1. Szybkie przełączanie między telefonem a aparatem
  2. Lampa robocza
  3. Zdejmowany uchwyt na mocujący stopkę
- Specyfikacja:  
Pasma przenoszenia: 50 Hz-16 kHz  
Czułość: -45 dB ± 3 dB (0 dB = 1 V / Pa przy 1 kHz)  
Impedancja wyjściowa: 200 Ω ± 30% (przy 1 kHz)  
Napięcie: bateria alkaliczna AAA 1,5 V.

### **Uniwersalne oświetlenie wideo LED:**

Posiada 3 boczne mocowania do mikrofonu  
Specyfikacja:  
Lampki LED o 3 poziomach jasności  
Temperatura barwowa: 6500 K (± 200 K)  
Moc: 5 W

### **Uchwyt na smartfon:**

Mocowanie stopki  
Specyfikacja  
Uchwyt na smartfon z mocowaniem stopką  
Działa z prawie każdym produktem z wbudowanym mocowaniem stopki  
Jest w stanie utrzymać telefony nawet do 6.5 cala przekątnej ekranu

### **Statyw stołowy:**

Regulacja w 90 stopniach  
Możliwość złożenia i przenoszenia w ręce  
Specyfikacja:  
Ergonomiczny uchwyt umożliwia nagrywanie płynnych filmów i wykonywanie stabilnych zdjęć  
Zaprojektowane z antypoślizgowymi matami, które pomagają wyeliminować ślizganie się po powierzchni

### **Instrukcje użytkownika:**

Postaw statyw na stole  
Przypnij uchwyt telefonu do statywu  
Umieść telefon na klipsie telefonu - przesun uchwyt w górę i w dół aby dopasować telefon  
Wyjmij światło led, użyj uchwytów aby przymocować podstawę światła do górnej części uchwyty na telefon  
Zainstaluj mikrofon na lampce LED  
Podłącz przewód mikrofonu do telefonu

W zestawie znajduje się adapter Jack 3,5 – USB C kompatybilny z telefonami z gniazdem USB C.

## **RO KITUL DE VLOGGING**

Kitul de vlogging este conceput pentru a îmbogăți videoclipurile cu sunet și iluminare mai bune atât în interior, cât și în exterior. Este echipat cu un microfon universal pentru a lucra cu orice smartphone sau cameră, lampă LED cu 36 de LED-uri foarte luminoase, cu mâner de transport care poate fi folosit ca trepied și un design cu un mâner încorporat care vă permite să montați nu numai telefonul, dar și lampa și/ sau microfonul.

### **Microfon:**

1. Comutați rapid între telefon și cameră
  2. Lampă
  3. Suport pentru picior detașabil
- Specificații:

Răspuns în frecvență: 50Hz-16kHz  
Sensibilitate: -45 dB ± 3 dB (0 dB = 1 V / Pa la 1 kHz)  
Impedanță ieșire: 200 Ω ± 30% (la 1kHz)  
Tensiune: baterie alcalină AAA 1.5V

### **Lumina video LED universală:**

Are 3 suporturi laterale la microfon  
Specificații:  
Lămpi LED cu 3 niveluri de luminozitate  
Temperatura culorii: 6500K (± 200K)  
Putere: 5 W

### **Suport pentru smartphone:**

Atașarea piciorușului presor  
Specificații  
Suport pentru smartphone cu suport pentru pantofi  
Funcționează cu aproape orice produs care are un suport încorporat pentru pantofi  
Este capabil să țină telefoane cu diagonala de până la 6,5 inci

### **Tripod:**

Reglabil în 90 de grade  
Poate fi pliat și transportat în mână  
Specificații:  
Mânerul ergonomic vă permite să înregistrați filme netede și să faceți fotografii constante  
Proiectat cu elemente antiderapante pentru elimina alunecarea

### **Instrucțiuni de utilizare:**

Așezați tripod-ul pe masă  
Atașați suportul telefonului la trepied  
Așezați telefonul pe clema telefonului - glišați suportul în sus și în jos pentru a se potrivi telefonului  
Scoateți lumina led, utilizați suporturile pentru a atașa baza luminii la partea superioară a suportului telefonului  
Instalați microfonul pe lampa LED  
Conectați cablul microfonului la telefon

Setul include un adaptor Jack 3.5 - USB C compatibil cu telefoanele cu o priză USB C.

## FR KIT DE VLOGGING

L'ensemble 4 en 1 est conçu pour enrichir vos vidéos avec un meilleur son et un meilleur éclairage à l'intérieur comme à l'extérieur. Il est équipé d'un microphone universel qui fonctionne avec n'importe quel smartphone ou appareil photo, il est équipé d'une lampe de 36 LED super lumineuses, il a une poignée de transport qui peut être utilisée comme un trépied, et un support intégré qui permet vous de monter non seulement le téléphone, mais aussi une lampe et un microphone.

### Microphone:

1. Basculez rapidement entre le téléphone et l'appareil photo
2. Lampe de travail
3. Support de pied amovible

Spécification:

Réponse en fréquence: 50Hz-16kHz

Sensibilité:  $-45 \text{ dB} \pm 3 \text{ dB}$  ( $0 \text{ dB} = 1 \text{ V} / \text{Pa}$  à  $1 \text{ kHz}$ )

Impédance de sortie:  $200 \Omega \pm 30\%$  (à  $1 \text{ kHz}$ )

Tension: pile alcaline AAA 1.5V

### Lampe vidéo LED universelle:

Il dispose de 3 supports latéraux sur le microphone

Spécification:

Lampes LED avec 3 niveaux de luminosité

Température de couleur: 6500K ( $\pm 200\text{K}$ )

Puissance: 5 W

### Support de smartphone:

Fixation du pied-de-biche  
spécification

Support pour smartphone avec support pour chaussures

Fonctionne avec presque tous les produits dotés d'un support intégré  
Il est capable de contenir des téléphones jusqu'à 6,5 pouces de diagonale

### Trépied de table:

Réglable à 90 degrés

Peut être plié et porté à la main

Spécification:

La poignée ergonomique vous permet d'enregistrer des films fluides et de prendre des photos stables

Conçu avec des tapis antidérapants pour aider à éliminer le glissement sur la surface

Mode d'emploi:

Placez le trépied sur la table

Fixez le support de téléphone au trépied

Placez le téléphone sur le clip du

téléphone - faites glisser le support de haut en bas pour l'adapter au téléphone

Retirez la lumière LED, utilisez les supports pour fixer la base de la lumière sur le dessus du support de téléphone

Installez le microphone sur la lampe LED

Connectez le cordon du microphone au téléphone

L'ensemble comprend un adaptateur Jack 3.5 - USB C compatible avec les téléphones avec une prise USB C.

## EE VLOGIMISKOMPLEKT

Vlogimiskomplekt on loodud rikastama teie videoid parema heli ja valgustusega nii seest kui väljast. See on varustatud universaalse mikrofoniga mis tahes nutitelefoni või kaameraga töötamiseks, 36 ülihereda LED-ga LED lamp, kandekäepidemena, mida saab kasutada statiivina ning see on sisseehitatud hoidikuga, mis võimaldab paigaldada mitte ainult telefoni aga ka lampi ja mikrofone.

### Mikrofon:

1. Telefoni ja kaamerat saate kiiresti vahetada
  2. Töölamp
  3. Eemaldatav jalahoidik
- Spetsifikatsioon:  
Sagedusreaktsioon: 50Hz-16kHz  
Tundlikkus: -45 dB ± 3 dB (0 dB = 1 V / Pa 1 kHz juures)  
Väljundi takistus: 200 Ω ± 30% (at 1kHz)  
Pinge: AAA 1.5V Leelispatarei

### Universaalne LED-vidеоvalgustus:

Sellel on kolm külgekinnitust mikrofone külge  
Spetsifikatsioon:  
Kolm heledustasemega LED-lampi  
Värvitemperatuur: 6500K (± 200K)  
Võimsus: 5 W

### Nutitelefoni hoidik:

Pressijala kinnitamine  
Spetsifikatsioon

Kingakinnitusega nutitelefonihoidik  
Töötab peaaegu kõigi toodetega, mille on sisseehitatud kingakinnitus  
See suudab hoida kuni 6,5 tolli diagonaaliga telefone

### Laua statiiv:

Reguleeritav 90 kraadi juures  
Saab kokku panna ja käes kanda  
Spetsifikatsioon:  
Ergonoomiline käepide võimaldab salvestada sujuvaid filme ja teha ühtlasi fotosid  
Disainitud libisemiskindlate mattidega, mis aitavad pinnal libisemist kõrvaldada.

### Kasutusjuhend:

Asetage statiiv lauale  
Kinnitage telefonihoidik statiivi külge  
Asetage telefon telefoniklipile- libistage hoidikut üles ja alla, et see telefoni sobiks  
Võtke led-tuli välja, kinnitage hoidikute abil valguse alus telefoni hoidiku ülaosale  
Paigaldage mikrofon LED-lambile  
Ühendage mikrofone juhe telefoniga  
  
Komplekt sisaldab USB C-pesaga telefonidega ühilduvat Jack 3.5- USB C-adapterit.

## **RS KOMPLET ZA VLOG**

Komplet za vlog je dizajniran da obogati vaše video zapise boljim zvukom i osvetljenjem kako iznutra tako i spolja. Opremljen je univerzalnim mikrofonom za rad sa bilo kojim pametnim telefonom ili fotoaparatom, LED lampom sa 36 super svetlih LED dioda, ručkom za nošenje koja se može koristiti kao stativ i ugrađenim držačem koji vam omogućava da montirate ne samo telefon, već lampu i mikrofona.

### **Mikrofon:**

1. Brzo se prebacuje između telefona i kamere

2. Radna lampica

3. Uklonjivi nosač postolja

Specifikacija:

Frekvencijski odziv: 50Hz-16kHz

Osetljivost: -45 dB ± 3 dB (0 dB = 1 V / Pa na 1 kHz)

Izlazna impedansa: 200 Ω ± 30% (na 1kHz)

Napon: AAA alkalna baterija 1,5V

### **Univerzalno LED video svetlo:**

Ima 3 bočna nosača za mikrofona

Specifikacija:

LED lampe sa 3 nivoa osvetljenosti

Temperatura boje: 6500K (± 200K)

Snaga: 5 V

### **Držač za pametni telefon:**

Pričvršćivanje stopala nosača

Specifikacija

Držač za pametni telefon sa nosačem

Radi sa skoro svim proizvodima koji imaju ugrađeni nosač  
Može da drži telefone dijagonale do 6,5 inča

### **Stolni stativ:**

Podesiva za 90 stepeni

Može se preklapati i nositi u ruci

Specifikacija:

Ergonomska drška omogućava vam

snimanje glatkih filmova i mirne

fotografije

Dizajniran sa protukliznim

prostirkama koje pomažu u uklanjanju

klizanja na površini

### **Uputstvo za upotrebu:**

Stavite stativ na sto

Pričvrstite držač telefona na stativ

Postavite telefon na telefonsku kopču

- pomerite držač gore-dole da stane na telefon

Izvadite led lampicu, pomoću držača

pričvrstite osnovicu svetla na vrh

držača telefona

Instalirajte mikrofona na LED lampu

Povežite kabl mikrofona sa telefonom

Komplet uključuje Jack 3.5 - USB C adapter kompatibilan sa telefonima sa USB C utičnicom.

## **RU КОМПЛЕКТ ДЛЯ ВИДЕОБЛОГА**

Комплект для видеоблога предназначен для обогащения ваших видео лучшим звуком и освещением как внутри, так и снаружи. Он оснащён универсальным микрофоном для работы с любым смартфоном или камерой, светодиодной лампой с 36 сверхъяркими светодиодами, ручкой для переноски, которую можно использовать как штатив, и встроенным держателем, который позволяет крепить не только телефон, но также лампа и микрофон.

### **Микрофон:**

1. Быстрое переключение между телефоном и камерой
2. Рабочая лампа
3. Съёмный держатель для лапки.

Технические характеристики:

Частотный диапазон: 50 Гц-16 кГц

Чувствительность: -45 дБ ± 3 дБ (0 дБ = 1 В / Па при 1 кГц)

Выходное сопротивление: 200 Ом ± 30% (при 1 кГц)

Напряжение: щелочная батарея AAA 1,5 В

### **Универсальный светодиодный видео свет:**

Имеет 3 боковых крепления к микрофону.

Технические характеристики:

Светодиодные лампы с 3 уровнями яркости

Цветовая температура: 6500 К (± 200 К)

Мощность: 5 Вт

### **Держатель для смартфона:**

Установка прижимной лапки

Технические характеристики

Держатель для смартфона с креплением для обуви

Работает практически с любым продуктом, имеющим встроенное крепление для обуви.

Он вмещает телефоны с диагональю до 6,5 дюймов.

Настольный штатив:

Регулируется на 90 градусов

Можно складывать и носить в руке

### **Технические характеристики:**

Эргономичная ручка позволяет снимать плавные видеоролики и делать четкие фотографии.

Разработаны с нескользящими ковриками, которые предотвращают скольжение на поверхности

### **Инструкции по использованию:**

Поместите штатив на стол

Прикрепите держатель телефона к штативу.

Поместите телефон на зажим для телефона - сдвиньте держатель вверх и вниз по размеру телефона.

Выньте светодиодный светильник, используйте держатели, чтобы прикрепить основание светильника к верхней части держателя телефона.

Установите микрофон на светодиодную лампу

Подключите шнур микрофона к телефону

В комплекте идёт переходник Jack 3.5 - USB C, совместимый с телефонами с разъёмом USB C.



## **SL**

Komplet je zasnovan tako, da vaše videoposnetke obogati z boljšim zvokom in osvetlitvijo tako znotraj kot zunaj. Opremljen je z univerzalnim mikrofonom za delo s katerim koli pametnim telefonom ali kamero, LED-svetilko s 36 super svetlimi LED-diodami, ročajem za nošenje, ki ga lahko uporabljate kot stativ, in vgrajenim držalom, ki omogoča namestitev ne samo telefona, ampak tudi svetilke in mikrofona.

### **Mikrofon:**

1. Hitro preklopite med telefonom in kamero
2. Delovna svetilka
3. Odstranljivo držalo

Specifikacije:

Frekvenčni odziv: 50Hz-16kHz

Občutljivost: -45 dB ± 3 dB (0 dB = 1 V / Pa pri 1 kHz)

Izhodna impedanca: 200 Ω ± 30% (pri 1kHz)

Napetost: AAA 1,5V alkalna baterija

### **LED Video lučka:**

Ima 3 stranske nosilce za mikrofoni

Specifikacija:

LED svetilke s 3 stopnjami svetlosti

Barvna temperatura: 6500K (± 200K)

Moč: 5 W

### **Nosilec telefona:**

Pritrditev stiskalne ročice

Specifikacija

Držalo za pametni telefon z nosilcem

Lahko sprejme telefone s diagonalo do 6,5 palca

### **Namizni tripod:**

Nastavljivo v 90 stopinjah

Lahko ga zložite in nosite v roki

Specifikacija:

Ergonomski ročaj omogoča snemanje

filmov in enakomerno fotografiranje

Zasnovan z nedrsečimi preprogami za

lažje drsenje na površini

### **Navodila za uporabo:**

Stojalo postavite na mizo

Držalo telefona pritrdite na stojalo

Telefon položite na sponko - držalo

potisnite navzgor in navzdol, da se

prilega telefonu

Izvlcite led luč, z držali pritrdite

svetlobno podlago na vrh držala

telefona

Namestite mikrofoni na LED žarnico

Kabel mikrofona priključite na telefon

V kompletu je priključek Jack 3.5 -

USB C, združljiv s telefoni z vtičnico

USB C.

## **IT KIT DI VLOGGING**

Il kit di vlogging è progettato per arricchire i tuoi video con un suono e un'illuminazione migliori sia all'interno che all'esterno. È dotato di un microfono universale per funzionare con qualsiasi smartphone o fotocamera, lampada a LED con 36 LED super luminosi, una maniglia per il trasporto che può essere utilizzata come treppiede e un supporto integrato che consente di montare non solo il telefono, ma anche una lampada e un microfono.

### **Microfono:**

1. Passa rapidamente dal telefono alla fotocamera e viceversa
  2. Lampada da lavoro
  3. Supporto rimovibile per i piedi
- Specificazione:

Risposta in frequenza: 50Hz-16kHz

Sensibilità: -45 dB ± 3 dB (0 dB = 1 V / Pa a 1 kHz)

Impedenza di uscita: 200 Ω ± 30% (a 1 kHz)

Voltaggio: batteria alcalina AAA da 1,5 V.

### **Luce video LED universale:**

Ha 3 attacchi laterali per il microfono

Specificazione:

Lampade LED con 3 livelli di luminosità  
Temperatura del colore: 6500 K (± 200 K)

Potenza: 5 W.

### **Porta smartphone:**

Collegamento del piedino premistoffa  
Specifica

Porta smartphone con attacco per scarpa

Funziona con quasi tutti i prodotti dotati di attacco per scarpa integrato

È in grado di sostenere telefoni fino a 6,5 pollici di diagonale

### **Treppiede da tavolo:**

Regolabile a 90 gradi

Può essere piegato e portato in mano

Specificazione:

L'impugnatura ergonomica consente di registrare filmati fluidi e scattare foto stabili

Progettato con tappetini antiscivolo per aiutare a eliminare lo slittamento sulla superficie

### **Istruzioni per l'uso:**

Posiziona il treppiede sul tavolo

Attaccare il supporto del telefono al treppiede

Posiziona il telefono sulla clip del telefono: fai scorrere il supporto su e giù per adattarlo al telefono

Estrarre la luce a led, utilizzare i supporti per fissare la base della luce alla parte superiore del supporto del telefono

Installa il microfono sulla lampada LED  
Collega il cavo del microfono al telefono

Il set include un adattatore Jack 3.5 - USB C compatibile con telefoni con presa USB C.

**ES** Información Manual del usuario. Debido al espacio limitado en el empaque del producto, el manual de usuario en Español se puede encontrar en la siguiente página web: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **IT** Manuale d'uso informazioni: A causa dello spazio limitato nella confezione, il manuale utente in Italiano si possono trovare online nel sito [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **MK** Упатство за користење: Поради ограничениот простор на пакувањето, упатство за користење на македонски јазик може да се најде онлајн на веб-сајтот: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **FR** Information sur le Guide d'utilisateur. A cause de place limitée dans le packaging, le guide d'utilisateur en Français peut être trouvé sur le site: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **DE/AU/CH** Benutzerhandbuch Informationen: Aufgrund der begrenzten Raum in der Verpackung, alle Platinet Waren Anweisungen können Sie auf unserer Website finden: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **HU** Információ a használati útmutatóról. A csomagoláson található hely szűkössége miatt a magyar nyelvű kezelési útmutató online érhető el, a következő weboldalon: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **RS** Упутство за коришћење: Због ограниченог простора у паковању, упутству за коришћење на српском језику могу се наћи онлајн на веб-сајту: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **HR** Upute za upotrebu: Zbog ograničenog prostora u ambalažu, upute za upotrebu na hrvatskom jeziku mogu se naći online na web stranici: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **SK** Návod na obsluhu, z dôvodu rozmerov balenia, nájdete na internetovej stránke [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **CZ** Návod k obsluze, z důvodu rozměrů balení, naleznete na internetové stránce [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **LT** Vartotojo vadovas informacija. Dėl ribotos erdvės pakuotės, vartotojo vadovą lietuvių kalba galima rasti internete svetainėje: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **LV** Lietotāja rokasgrāmata informācija. Ņemot vērā ierobežoto telpu iepakojuma, lietošanas pamācība lietuviešu valodā var atrast internetā, mājas lapā: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **EE** Kasutusjuhend teave. Tulenevalt piiratud ruumi pakend, kasutusjuhend leedu võib leida online kodulehel: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **SE** Bruksanvisning information. På grund av begränsat utrymme i förpackningen, kan en manual i litauiska hittas online på hemsidan: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **FI** Käyttöohje tiedot. Tilanpuutteen vuoksi pakkausessa, ohjekirjat Liettuan löytyy netistä verkkosivuilta: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **EL** Εγχειρίδιο πληροφοριών. Λόγω του περιορισμένου χώρου στη συσκευασία, το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης στη Ελληνική γλώσσα μπορεί να βρεθεί στο διαδίκτυο στην ιστοσελίδα: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **RU** Информация о руководстве пользователя. Из-за ограниченного пространства на упаковке, руководство пользователя на русском языке можно найти в Интернете на веб-сайте: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **UA** Посібник користувача. Через обмежений простір на упаковці, посібник користувача на українській мові можна знайти в Інтернеті на веб-сайті: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **RO** Manualul de instructie. Luand in vedere limita de spatiu la ambalaj manualul de instructive in limba romana se poate gasi pe website: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl) **BG** Упътване: Поради ограниченото място върху опаковката, ръководство за употреба на български може да бъде изтеглено онлайн на уебсайта: [www.support.platinet.pl](http://www.support.platinet.pl)

Producer: PLATINET S.A.  
30-798 Kraków, Słowiaka 48, PL  
[www.platinet.eu](http://www.platinet.eu)

Importator: PLATINET ELECTRONICS SRL  
077065 CORBEANCA, JUD IILFOV  
str. PISCULUI 10A/2, RO  
tel.: 0 742 233 799, [office@platinet.eu](mailto:office@platinet.eu)  
[www.platinet.eu](http://www.platinet.eu)



**RoHS**